Received: 12/28/2015 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 01/01/2016

PSC No. 1 - WATER

COMPANY: SPRING GLEN LAKE WATER COMPANY LLC

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 1, 2016

SUPPLEMENT TYPE: CANC.

SUPPLEMENT TYPE: CANC.

SUPPLEMENT NO: 4

Issued in compliance with order in Case 15-W-0375 dated October 15, 2015

By Order of the Public Service Commission, State of New York, issued and effective October 15, 2015, in Case 15-W-0375, the following Tariff Schedule, Supplements and Statement of SPRING GLEN LAKE WATER COMPANY LLC, have been cancelled effective January 1, 2016.

P.S.C. No. 1 – Water Leaf No. 1, Revision 0 Leaf No. 2, Revision 0 Leaf No. 3, Revision 0 Leaf No. 4, Revision 0 Leaf No. 5, Revision 0 Leaf No. 6, Revision 0 Leaf No. 7, Revision 0 Leaf No. 8, Revision 0 Leaf No. 9, Revision 0 Leaf No. 10, Revision 0 Leaf No. 11, Revision 0 Leaf No. 12, Revision 1

Suspension Supplement No. 1 Escrow Account Statement No. 2 Vacate Supplement No. 3

Issued on behalf of Spring Glen Lake Water Company LLC by: Brian K. Bruce, President, 60 Brooklyn Avenue, Merrick, NY 11566